181
Directional control valves
D2WWEI01E
ER12M type
directional solenoid valves - 4 way / 2 positions
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
ER12M
Nominal flow 60 l/min (15.8 US gpm)

2 3 4
Directional solenoid valves - 4 way / 2 positions
Ordering codes and description composition
N
Q
T
1
3
2
4
3
6
5
7
1	 Cartridges
TYPE		  CODE	 DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 12/4
ER12M/10NB	 0ER12002021	 Without emergency, spool 1
ER12M/20NB	 0ER12002023	 Without emergency, spool 2
ER12M/40NB	 0ER12002031	 Without emergency, spool 4
ER12M/50NB	 0ER12002024	 Without emergency, spool 5
ER12M/60NB	 0ER12002028	 Without emergency, spool 6
ER12M/80NB	 0ER12002022	 Without emergency, spool 8
ER12M/10QB	 0ER12002033	 Pull type emergency with detent,
					    spool 1
ER12M/60TB	 0ER12002030	 Screw type, spool 6
2	 Spool
TYPE	 DESCRIPTION
1		 Spool 1
2		 Spool 2